## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE NO. 2023-00207

**Electronically Filed** 

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF JURISDICTIONAL STATUS OF LINDSEY ENTERPRISES, LLC AND OF ITS COMPLIANCE WITH KRS CHAPTER 278, 807 KAR CHAPTER 005, AND 49 CFR PARTS 191 AND 192

## **NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

The undersigned, Mickey T. Webster and Thomas E. Travis, of WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS, LLP, enter their appearances as counsel for Lindsey Enterprises, LLC and further state that they possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions on Lindsey Enterprises' behalf at the email addresses listed below. Lindsey Enterprises further waives service by U.S. Mail and elects to receive all further notices electronically at the email addresses listed below, and also to Todd Kennedy (tkennedy@kylegal.net), Will Lindsey (willlindsey@hotmail.com), and lindseyenterprisesllc@gmail.com.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Thomas E. Travis Mickey T. Webster <u>mwebster@wyattfirm.com</u> Thomas E. Travis <u>ttravis@wyattfirm.com</u> WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS, LLP 250 West Main Street, Suite 1600 Lexington, KY 40507-1746 859.233.2012 *Counsel for Lindsey Enterprises, LLC* 

101162408.1